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Parking Tariffs 2020

Background

During the financial year April 2020 to March 2021, the Council has seen changes to
parking due to COVID - 19.

Due to Covid, parking enforcement and fees and charges were suspended between April
2020 — August / September 2020.

From August fees and charge were reintroduced with pragmatic Covid 19 measure to
support the local community and then enforcement was reintroduced in September 2020.

Enforcement of moving traffic contravention and obstructive and dangerous parking was
enforced between April and September.
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Parking tariffs changes

Due to the ongoing Covid-19 pandemic before reintroducing
parking fees and enforcement the Council made several changes
as set out below

A Havering Hero Permit — this is for key workers such as carers
and NHS staff and supports vulnerable residents to receive
services at home

One hour free parking on street

A 20% discount in council car parks

A better cashless parking service with Ringo
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Parking tariff benchmarking

Below is a table of the parking tariffs in neighbouring boroughs

Barking & Dagenham Brentwood Havering Newham Redbridge Thurrock Waltham Forest
Tariff On Street Car Parks On Street Car Parks On Street  Car Parks On Street Car Parks On Street Car Parks On Street Car Parks On Street Car Parks
Up to 30 minutes £ - £ - £ 0.50 £ - £ - £ - £ 060 £ - £ - £ 162 £ 070 £ 0.70 n/a £ 153

£ 1.00 £ 096 £ 090 £ 100 ¢£ - £ 150 £ 193 £ 230 ¢£ - £ 162 £ 093 £ 070 £ 120 £ 1.53
Up to 1 hour

£ 265 £ 253 £ 1.20 £ 2.00 £ 250 £ 250 £ 310 £ 460 £ 321 £ 254 £ 275 £ 110 £ 220 £ 273
Up to 2 hours

n/a £ 5.90 n/a £ 300 £ 350 £ 350 £ 405 £ 580 £ 483 £ 356 £ 275 £ 247 n/a £ 385

Up to 3 hours
oo e £ 6.00 £ 5.90 n/a £ 4.00 n/a £ 450 £ 460 £ 920 £ 455 £ 600 £ 275 £ 395 n/a n/a
i 5 e n/a £ 713 n/a £ 5.00 n/a £ 550 £ 1150 £ 17.30 n/a £ 1020 £ 275 £ 3.95 n/a n/a
oisBEs n/a £ 7.13 n/a £ 6.00 n/a £ 6.50 £ 11.50 £ 17.30 n/a £ 1020 £ 275 £ 3.95 n/a n/a
Gl n/a £ 10.88 n/a £ 8.00 n/a £ 10.50 £ 11.50 £ 23.00 n/a £ 1020 £ 275 £ 5.80 n/a n/a
Up to 9 Hours n/a £ 18.75 n/a £ 8.00 n/a £ 11.50 £ 11.50 £ 23.00 n/a £ 1020 £ 275 £ 5.80 n/a n/a
o e IR0 n/a £ 18.75 n/a £ 8.00 n/a £ 12.50 n/a 28.8 n/a £ 1020 £ 275 £ 5.80 n/a n/a
24 hours or until close n/a n/a n/a £ 8.00 n/a n/a n/a 28.8 n/a £ 1020 £ 275 £ 5.80 n/a n/a
Blue Badge Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free

Cleaner, Safer, Prouder Together www.havering.gov.uk



v Havering

Any Questions?
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